OP \$415.00 0989418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390914

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth third bank		06/30/2016	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superior Fibers, LLC
Street Address:	456 Robert Stone Way
City:	Reedsville
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26547
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0989418	NICOFIBERS
Registration Number:	0989419	CONSURMAT
Registration Number:	0955110	DEEP WOODS
Registration Number:	1010469	LAYER-PAK
Registration Number:	1077164	CONFORMAT
Registration Number:	2214532	PREBOND
Registration Number:	2928089	FUTURA MEDIA
Registration Number:	3134260	NICOTHERM
Registration Number:	3230500	GEL-STOP
Registration Number:	3412740	NICOSTRANDMAT
Registration Number:	2428797	TOTALTAC
Registration Number:	2610332	SMART MEDIA
Registration Number:	2724501	SMART MEDIA
Registration Number:	3561881	POLYSTRAND
Registration Number:	3606644	SMARTPOCKETS
Registration Number:	4205685	EPURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176361507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900370802 REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0236

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172386282

Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com
Correspondent Name: Abrahim J. shanehsaz
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meagan L. Moline

SIGNATURE: /Meagan L. Moline/

DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRADEMARKSECURITYINTERESTRELEASE#page1.tif source=TRADEMARKSECURITYINTERESTRELEASE#page2.tif source=TRADEMARKSECURITYINTERESTRELEASE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0237

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 30, 2016 in favor of Superior Fibers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), Superior Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Superior Media" and, together with the Company, collectively, the "Borrowers"), Superior Bremen Filtration, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Bremen Filtration"), Superior Reedsville Filtration, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Reedsville Filtration"), Superior Shawnee Composites, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Shawnee Composites"), Superior Vanceburg Composites, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Vanceburg Composites"), Superior Bremen Composites II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Bremen Composites"), Superior Obetz Packaging, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Superior Obetz"), Superior International Holdings I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SIH I"), Superior International Holdings II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SIH II"; Borrowers, Bremen Filtration, Reedsville Filtration, Shawnee Composites, Vanceburg Composites, Bremen Composites, Superior Obetz, SIH I and SIH II, collectively, the "Grantors" and, individually, a "Grantor"), by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("Bank").

WHEREAS, each Grantor has granted to Bank a lien on and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Bank's lien and security interest in the Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4451/0957 and on June 18, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5556/0008;

WHEREAS, Grantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to Bank; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates, cancels and releases all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks.

Bank shall take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0238 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name:

Title: Vree Prusiclen

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0239

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Owner</u>
NICOFIBERS	989,418	7-30-1974	Superior Fibers, LLC
CONSURMAT	989,419	7-30-1974	Superior Fibers, LLC
SURMAT	995,110	10-8-1974	Superior Fibers, LLC
LAYER-PAK	1,010,469	5-13-1975	Superior Fibers, LLC
CONFORMAT	1,077,164	11-8-1977	Superior Fibers, LLC
PREBOND	2,214,532	12-29-1998	Superior Fibers, LLC
FUTURA MEDIA	002901353 (EU)	11-16-2004	Superior Fibers, LLC
FUTURA MEDIA	2,928,089	2-22-2005	Superior Fibers, LLC
FUTURA MEDIA	659,982 (CA)	3-3-2006	Superior Fibers, LLC
NICOTHERM	3,134,260	8-22-2006	Superior Fibers, LLC
GEL-STOP	3,230,500	4-17-2007	Superior Fibers, LLC
NICOSTRANDMAT (one word)	3,412,740	4-15-2008	Superior Fibers, LLC
TOTALTAC	2,428,797	2-13-2001	Superior Fibers, LLC
SMART MEDIA	2,610,332	8-20-2002	Superior Fibers, LLC
SMART MEDIA	2,724,501	6-10-2003	Superior Fibers, LLC
POLYSTRAND	3,561,881	1-13-2009	Superior Fibers, LLC
SMARTPOCKETS (one word)	3,606,644	4-14-2009	Superior Fibers, LLC
ePure	4,205,685	9-11-2012	Superior Fibers, LLC

CH2\18447499,1

RECORDED: 07/11/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0240